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Technical Specifications

Length over all

Beam

Internal beam

Waterline length (empty)
Weight (without engines)
Fuel tanks capacity
Water tank capacity (opt)
Transom shape
Deadrise angle
Maximum HP

Minimum HP

Recommended HP

e Boat Price with

No engine

Dual Yamaha F300BETX

Dual Mercury V8 V300XL+CXL

Dual Mercury Verado 350XL+CXL

Dual Mercury Verado 400XL+CXL

Dual Mercury Verado 400 Sportmaster L+CL
Dual Mercury V8 Verado 450 Sportmaster L+CL

9.95m
290 m
1.95m
7.90m
1680+-50 kg
2x240lt
100It

V V4step
24°
2x450 HP
2x300 HP

2x350 HP

128.000,00€
177.000,00€
181.000,00€
186.000,00€
206.000,00€
212.000,00€
249.000,00€

* Price includes standard equipment (listed below) and engines, mounted and functional. The price does not

include taxes, shipping costs, extra fees. BSK marine reserve the right to change prices and characteristics without

advice.



Standard Equipment

Vinylester Structure

Hull Skipper NC100s 4 step

Deck Skipper NC100s with Stern & bow lockers

Console (capability for toilet inside)

Pilot — Copilot Skipper Special bucket seats up on wet bar structure

Rigid Vinylester Collars & side bases for speakers on internal surface

Custom colors for Vinylester Structure & Photorealistic Preview

Fuel System Stainless steel tank 2x240It
Tank selector for each engine
Water separator for each engine
Water System Water Tank 100lt, pressostatic water pump, stern shower

Drainage system

Bilge pump for engine room

Deck Drains with one-way valves

Cushions - Upholstery

Complete set of exterior cushions leather or Silvertex skin (Stern sofa - sundeck,
pilot — copilot seats, console seat, bow sundecks)

Glasses and plastics

Console windscreen

Console Porthole

Electrical system

Full wiring system (marine cable with protection) with spiral channels

Junction boxes (at each channel end)

Main switch on-off-combine (Blue sea) for engines batteries

Main switch on-off-combine (Blue sea) for house battery

3x98A AGM Batteries

Battery Mounts

Switch panel on the console (Blue sea)

12V outlet in console

Main fuse box of equipment (Blue sea)

Electric horn

Lighting

Navigation lights

Anchor light

Stainless steel parts

Bollards (1 bow, 2 stern/ sea smart foldable with Skipper logo)

Stern folding ladder with handle

Console Handle

Pilot-copilot seat frame attaching to wet bar

Various Accessories

Offshore Compass (Plastimo offshore 90)

Steering wheel (Gussi)




Extra Equipment

e Deck Layout

Bow C shape bench
Bow sun bed

Stern C shape bench
Stern sun bed

e Appearance Options

Carbon-Epoxy construction
Carbon dashboard

Carbon seats (Pair)

Side hull Wrapping

Side hull Graphic sticker

Stickers for boat name & numbers

e Lightning

Deck spotlights, Underwater lights, Locker lights, Cockpit lights

e Flooring

Soft Foam Flooring
Synthetic Flooring (esthec)
Solid Teak Floor with frame

e Tables

Bow teak table with extra upholstery on the top (only in bow ‘U’ shape bench)

Bow teak table with extra upholstery on the top (Electric) (only in bow ‘U’ shape bench)
Stern teak table with extra upholstery on the top (only in stern ‘U’ shape bench)

Stern teak table with extra upholstery on the top (Electric) (only in stern ‘U’ shape bench)

e Storage covers

Parking cover, Console cover

e Sun Protection

Sun cover with 4 carbon poles

Sun cover with 2 carbon poles (Connected to hard top)

Hard Top with electric openable windscreen (Stainless steel & Plexiglass)
Electric openable windscreen

0€
0€
0€
0€

30.000,00€
1.300,00€
2.400,00€
1.700,00€
600,00€
100,00€

1.950,00€

Standard
5.500,00€
7.800,00€

1.500,00€
2.500,00€
1.500,00€
2.500,00€

2.000,00€

4.000,00€
3.000,00€
10.800,00€
2.000,00€



e Other Options

WC inside console with electric toilet, Glass sink with faucet/shower, floor drain, waste tank
Electric fridge & Sink with faucet on wet bar

Bow windlass with stainless steel chain and ultra-anchor 5kg + wireless remote control
2" Line Bucket seats behind Pilot — copilot seats (without wet bar) (each)

Electric hatch lift (Bow locker)

Electric hatch lift (Stern locker)

Sea water Wash Down system for deck cleaning

Extra upholstery in the middle of bow sunbed (runway cover)

Ski Pole

Bow thruster

Antifouling

e Electronics

Wireless phone charger
Battery charger 220V with shore plug
Solar panel on hard top for battery charging

Raymarine Package Nol - Single Screens 12inch

Axiom+ 12inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart
Raymarine Package No2 - Dual Screens 12inch

2X Axiom+ 12inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart
Raymarine Package No3 Single Screen 16inch

Axiom XL 16inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart
Raymarine Package No4 Dual Screen 16inch

2X Axiom XL 16inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart

e Sound System

JL Package Nol

Media Master MM100s-BE Source with 4X JL Speakers 7.7inch & 1X JL Subwoofer 10inch & JL Amp 700W
JL Package No2

Media Master MM100s-BE Source with 6X JL Speakers 7.7inch & 2X JL Subwoofer 10inch & 2X JL Amps

e Performance & Engines

Custom outboard motor painting (each)

Hydraulic Jack Plate (for each engine)

SeaStar Optimus 360 Joystick system for dual Mercury installation
Yamaha Joystick system for dual installation

Trim tabs

e Trailer

Double Axel with brake system (EU regulations)
Double Axel without brake system

5.000,00€
2.000,00€
4.000,00€
1.500,00€
1.250,00€
1.250,00€

600,00€

400,00€
1.500,00€
4.500,00€
1.400,00€

250,00€
1.500,00€
1.100,00€
6.500,00€
9.000,00€

10.500,00€

16.500,00€

2.900,00€

4.500,00€

1.000,00€
2.200,00€
20.500,00€
12.500,00€
3.800,00€

11.000,00€
5.500,00€



o Safety equipment & Extras

Safety equipment for Greek Regulations for 10 people 850,00€
Toolbox & electric Air pump 700,00€
Automatic lifejacket (each) 120,00€
Ropes and fenders 450,00€
Second spare anchor (Bruce type) with 10m chain and 50m rope 400,00€

Bow Sunbed _, Stern U Shape

Bow U Shape Stern Sunbed
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www.skipper-bsk.com



