SKIPPER SKIPPER









Technical Specifications

Length over all	9.95 m
Beam	2.90 m
Internal beam	1.95 m
Waterline length (empty)	7.90m
Weight (without engines)	1680+-50 kg
Fuel tanks capacity	2x240lt
Water tank capacity (opt)	100lt
Transom shape	V V4step
Deadrise angle	24°
Maximum HP	2x450 HP
Minimum HP	2x300 HP
Recommended HP	2x350 HP

Boat Price with

No engine	128.000,00€
Dual Yamaha F300BETX	177.000,00€
Dual Mercury V8 V300XL+CXL	181.000,00€
Dual Mercury Verado 350XL+CXL	186.000,00€
Dual Mercury Verado 400XL+CXL	206.000,00€
Dual Mercury Verado 400 Sportmaster L+CL	212.000,00€
Dual Mercury V8 Verado 450 Sportmaster L+CL	249.000,00€

^{*} Price includes standard equipment (listed below) and engines, mounted and functional. The price does not include taxes, shipping costs, extra fees. BSK marine reserve the right to change prices and characteristics without advice.

Standard Equipment | P | E | R

Vinylester Structure	Hull Skipper NC100s 4 step
	Deck Skipper NC100s with Stern & bow lockers
	Console (capability for toilet inside)
	Pilot – Copilot Skipper Special bucket seats up on wet bar structure
	Rigid Vinylester Collars & side bases for speakers on internal surface
	Custom colors for Vinylester Structure & Photorealistic Preview
Final Customs	Stainless steel tank 2x240lt
Fuel System	
	Tank selector for each engine
	Water separator for each engine
Water System	Water Tank 100lt, pressostatic water pump, stern shower
Drainage system	Bilge pump for engine room
	Deck Drains with one-way valves
Cushions - Upholstery	Complete set of exterior cushions leather or Silvertex skin (Stern sofa - sundeck, pilot – copilot seats, console seat, bow sundecks)
	phot cophot seats, console seat, bow sandeens)
Glasses and plastics	Console windscreen
	Console Porthole
Electrical system	Full wiring system (marine cable with protection) with spiral channels
, i	Junction boxes (at each channel end)
	Main switch on-off-combine (Blue sea) for engines batteries
	Main switch on-off-combine (Blue sea) for house battery
	3x98A AGM Batteries
	Battery Mounts
	Switch panel on the console (Blue sea)
	12V outlet in console
	Main fuse box of equipment (Blue sea)
	Electric horn
Lighting	Navigation lights
01161110	Anchor light
Stainless steel parts	Bollards (1 bow, 2 stern/ sea smart foldable with Skipper logo)
	Stern folding ladder with handle
	Console Handle
	Pilot-copilot seat frame attaching to wet bar
Various Accessories	Offshore Compass (Plastimo offshore 90)
	Steering wheel (Gussi)

Extra Equipment

• Deck Layout

Bow C shape bench	0€
Bow sun bed	0€
Stern C shape bench	0€
Stern sun bed	0€

• Appearance Options

Carbon-Epoxy construction	30.000,00€
Carbon dashboard	1.300,00€
Carbon seats (Pair)	2.400,00€
Side hull Wrapping	1.700,00€
Side hull Graphic sticker	600,00€
Stickers for boat name & numbers	100,00€

Lightning

Deck spotlights, Underwater lights, Locker lights, Cockpit lights 1.950,0	k spotlights, Underwater lights, Locker lights, Cockpit lights	1.950,00€
---	--	-----------

• Flooring

Soft Foam Flooring	Standard
Synthetic Flooring (esthec)	5.500,00€
Solid Teak Floor with frame	7.800,00€

• Tables

Bow teak table with extra upholstery on the top (only in bow 'U' shape bench)	1.500,00€
Bow teak table with extra upholstery on the top (Electric) (only in bow 'U' shape bench)	2.500,00€
Stern teak table with extra upholstery on the top (only in stern 'U' shape bench)	1.500,00€
Stern teak table with extra upholstery on the top (Electric) (only in stern 'U' shape bench)	2.500,00€

• Storage covers

Parking cover, Console cover	2.000.00€

Sun Protection

Sun cover with 4 carbon poles	4.000,00€
Sun cover with 2 carbon poles (Connected to hard top)	3.000,00€
Hard Top with electric openable windscreen (Stainless steel & Plexiglass)	10.800,00€
Flectric openable windscreen	2.000.00€

11.000,00€ 5.500,00€

• Other Options

• Trailer

Double Axel with brake system (EU regulations) Double Axel without brake system

WC inside console with electric toilet, Glass sink with faucet/shower, floor drain, waste tank	5.000,00€
Electric fridge & Sink with faucet on wet bar	2.000,00€
Bow windlass with stainless steel chain and ultra-anchor 5kg + wireless remote control	4.000,00€
2 nd Line Bucket seats behind Pilot – copilot seats (without wet bar) (each)	1.500,00€
Electric hatch lift (Bow locker)	1.250,00€
Electric hatch lift (Stern locker)	1.250,00€
Sea water Wash Down system for deck cleaning	600,00€
Extra upholstery in the middle of bow sunbed (runway cover)	400,00€
Ski Pole	1.500,00€
Bow thruster	4.500,00€
Antifouling	1.400,00€
• Electronics	
Wireless phone charger	250,00€
Battery charger 220V with shore plug	1.500,00€
Solar panel on hard top for battery charging	1.100,00€
Raymarine Package No1 - Single Screens 12inch	
Axiom+ 12inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart	6.500,00€
Raymarine Package No2 - Dual Screens 12inch	
2X Axiom+ 12inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart	9.000,00€
Raymarine Package No3 Single Screen 16inch	
Axiom XL 16inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart	10.500,00€
Raymarine Package No4 Dual Screen 16inch	
2X Axiom XL 16inch & Transducer & Ray63 VHF Radio & AIS700 Class B Transceiver & Chart	16.500,00€
Sound System	
JL Package No1	
Media Master MM100s-BE Source with 4X JL Speakers 7.7inch & 1X JL Subwoofer 10inch & JL Amp 700W	2.900,00€
JL Package No2	
Media Master MM100s-BE Source with 6X JL Speakers 7.7inch & 2X JL Subwoofer 10inch & 2X JL Amps	4.500,00€
Performance & Engines	
Custom outboard motor painting (each)	1.000,00€
Hydraulic Jack Plate (for each engine)	2.200,00€
SeaStar Optimus 360 Joystick system for dual Mercury installation	20.500,00€
Yamaha Joystick system for dual installation	12.500,00€
Trim tabs	3.800,00€

• Safety equipment & Extras

SKIPPER

Safety equipment for Greek Regulations for 10 people	850,00€
Toolbox & electric Air pump	700,00€
Automatic lifejacket (each)	120,00€
Ropes and fenders	450,00€
Second spare anchor (Bruce type) with 10m chain and 50m rope	400,00€





































